
Fort Madison Invitational
Varsity Boys Class B     Rodeo Park, Fort Madison, IA     9/17/2015     Partly cloudy, S 16MPH 90°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Wapello                        7    8   13   16   22   25   26   =  66      19:19      0:59
    2   Burlington ND-WB              12   17   19   27   29   57   63   = 104      19:53      1:12
    3   Columbus Community             1    9   32   39   41   43   47   = 122      20:05      4:04
    4   West Hancock                   2   14   15   59   60             = 150      20:27      5:05
    5   Illini West                    6   11   36   49   50   56   64   = 152      20:41      3:29
    6   Danville-New London           18   24   34   37   42   54   65   = 155      20:43      2:01
    7   Mediapolis                     3   31   38   45   46             = 163      20:46      3:45
    8   Clark County                   5   28   35   48   55   62        = 171      20:51      3:54
    9   Winfield Mt. Union             4   20   30   52   66   67        = 172      21:01      5:51
   10   Holy Trinity Catholic         21   23   33   61   70             = 208      22:00      6:05
   11   Central Lee                   10   40   44   51   69   71        = 214      22:00      6:30
   12   Harmony                       53   58   68   72   73             = 324      25:48      8:50

 Incomplete Teams:  Van Buren
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Josh Keller                  SR    Columbus Community                17:28      5:37
      2       2   Dalton Ellingboe             SO    West Hancock                      17:50      5:44
      3       3   Garret Hinson                SR    Mediapolis                        18:01      5:48
      4       4   Johnathon Quinn              SR    Winfield Mt. Union                18:13      5:52
      5       5   Blain Lindsey                JR    Clark County                      18:28      5:57
      6       6   Dalton Melvin                SO    Illini West                       18:39      6:00
      7       7   Trace Howard                 SO    Wapello                           18:55      6:05
      8       8   Brady Royal                  SR    Wapello                           18:59      6:07
      9       9   Adrian Santos                SR    Columbus Community                18:59      6:07
     10      10   Bowen Richmond               SO    Central Lee                       19:02      6:08
     11           Dalton Haynes                SR    Van Buren                         19:07      6:09
     12      11   Kevin White                  SO    Illini West                       19:16      6:12
     13      12   Juan Barbosa                 SO    Burlington ND-WB                  19:18      6:13
     14      13   Dylan Maine                  SR    Wapello                           19:19      6:13
     15      14   Kyle Baumann                 JR    West Hancock                      19:22      6:14
     16      15   Will Lucie                   SR    West Hancock                      19:24      6:15
     17      16   Jacob Ewart                  FR    Wapello                           19:29      6:16
     18      17   Ethan Moeller                SR    Burlington ND-WB                  19:35      6:18
     19      18   Darien Pidgeon               SO    Danville-New London               19:36      6:18
     20      19   Christian Schwenker          SO    Burlington ND-WB                  19:49      6:23
     21      20   Kohlton Heinzel              SR    Winfield Mt. Union                19:50      6:23
     22      21   Nicholas Pothitakis          JR    Holy Trinity Catholic             19:52      6:24
     23      22   Ian Poe                      SR    Wapello                           19:54      6:24
     24      23   Ben Tinguely                 JR    Holy Trinity Catholic             19:56      6:25
     25      24   Luke Hobbs                   JR    Danville-New London               19:57      6:25
     26      25   Jose Caro                    JR    Wapello                           19:59      6:26
     27      26   Josh Royal                   SR    Wapello                           20:07      6:28
     28      27   Blain Waymack                SR    Burlington ND-WB                  20:12      6:30
     29      28   Jarrett Schreck              JR    Clark County                      20:15      6:31
     30           Adam Smith                   SO    Van Buren                         20:19      6:32
     31      29   Micah Gnann                  JR    Burlington ND-WB                  20:30      6:36
     32      30   Gavin Bencze                 JR    Winfield Mt. Union                20:45      6:41
     33      31   Isaac Bybee                  SO    Mediapolis                        20:54      6:44
     34      32   Marc Estrada                 SO    Columbus Community                20:59      6:45
     35      33   Ben Abolt                    SO    Holy Trinity Catholic             21:01      6:46
     36      34   Jared Kadel                  FR    Danville-New London               21:02      6:46
     37      35   Chris Brotherton             SR    Clark County                      21:17      6:51
     38      36   Austin Torrence              SO    Illini West                       21:21      6:52
     39      37   Cody Welch                   FR    Danville-New London               21:22      6:53
     40      38   Zach Gordon                  SR    Mediapolis                        21:25      6:54
     41      39   Diego Sanchez                SR    Columbus Community                21:27      6:54
     42      40   Gage Burchett                JR    Central Lee                       21:30      6:55
     43      41   Tucker Morrison              JR    Columbus Community                21:33      6:56
     44      42   Jesse Hobbs                  SO    Danville-New London               21:37      6:58
     45      43   Erick Cantarero              JR    Columbus Community                21:38      6:58
     46      44   Morgan Martin                FR    Central Lee                       21:43      6:59
     47      45   Journey Rude                 JR    Mediapolis                        21:45      7:00
     48      46   Rylan Crews                  JR    Mediapolis                        21:46      7:00
     49      47   J.D. Lekwa                   JR    Columbus Community                21:47      7:01
     50      48   Noah Stump                   JR    Clark County                      21:55      7:03
     51      49   Michael Carroll              JR    Illini West                       22:02      7:06
     52      50   Carson McKee                 JR    Illini West                       22:08      7:07
     53           Mason McDonough              FR    Van Buren                         22:15      7:10
     54      51   Blake Wyrick                 FR    Central Lee                       22:15      7:10
     55      52   Nick Davis                   FR    Winfield Mt. Union                22:16      7:10
     56      53   Jayden Gerig                 JR    Harmony                           22:17      7:10
     57      54   Seth Braddock                SO    Danville-New London               22:19      7:11
     58      55   Cole Kirchner                SO    Clark County                      22:22      7:12
     59      56   Kevin Oliver                 JR    Illini West                       22:29      7:14
     60      57   Landon Deurre                FR    Burlington ND-WB                  22:37      7:17
     61      58   Isaac Caston                 FR    Harmony                           22:43      7:19
     62      59   Louie Hughes                 SO    West Hancock                      22:45      7:19
     63      60   Michael Speegle              FR    West Hancock                      22:54      7:22
     64           Andrew Fitzsimmons           SO    Van Buren                         23:06      7:26
     65      61   Brant Holtkamp               FR    Holy Trinity Catholic             23:12      7:28
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     66      62   Addison Sprague              JR    Clark County                      23:24      7:32
     67      63   Jonah Marlow                 FR    Burlington ND-WB                  23:27      7:33
     68      64   Joey Gambrell                SO    Illini West                       23:30      7:34
     69      65   Jalen Birdsell               FR    Danville-New London               24:00      7:43
     70      66   Kane Harris                  JR    Winfield Mt. Union                24:04      7:45
     71      67   Jackson Brown                SO    Winfield Mt. Union                24:54      8:01
     72      68   Brant Gerig                  FR    Harmony                           25:27      8:12
     73      69   Logan Sanders                FR    Central Lee                       25:32      8:13
     74      70   Kyle Scheetz                 FR    Holy Trinity Catholic             25:57      8:21
     75      71   Camden Baxter                FR    Central Lee                       26:33      8:33
     76      72   Quentin Story                FR    Harmony                           27:27      8:50
     77      73   Matthew Peck                 JR    Harmony                           31:07     10:01
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Fort Madison Invitational
Varsity Boys Class B     Rodeo Park, Fort Madison, IA     9/17/2015     Partly cloudy, S 16MPH 90°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Wapello                           Score =   66
    7    Trace Howard, SO               18:55  6:05
    8    Brady Royal, SR                18:59  6:07
   13    Dylan Maine, SR                19:19  6:13
   16    Jacob Ewart, FR                19:29  6:16
   22    Ian Poe, SR                    19:54  6:24
   25    Jose Caro, JR                  19:59  6:26
   26    Josh Royal, SR                 20:07  6:28

  2) Burlington ND-WB                  Score =  104
   12    Juan Barbosa, SO               19:18  6:13
   17    Ethan Moeller, SR              19:35  6:18
   19    Christian Schwenker, SO        19:49  6:23
   27    Blain Waymack, SR              20:12  6:30
   29    Micah Gnann, JR                20:30  6:36
   57    Landon Deurre, FR              22:37  7:17
   63    Jonah Marlow, FR               23:27  7:33

  3) Columbus Community                Score =  122
    1    Josh Keller, SR                17:28  5:37
    9    Adrian Santos, SR              18:59  6:07
   32    Marc Estrada, SO               20:59  6:45
   39    Diego Sanchez, SR              21:27  6:54
   41    Tucker Morrison, JR            21:33  6:56
   43    Erick Cantarero, JR            21:38  6:58
   47    J.D. Lekwa, JR                 21:47  7:01

  4) West Hancock                      Score =  150
    2    Dalton Ellingboe, SO           17:50  5:44
   14    Kyle Baumann, JR               19:22  6:14
   15    Will Lucie, SR                 19:24  6:15
   59    Louie Hughes, SO               22:45  7:19
   60    Michael Speegle, FR            22:54  7:22

  5) Illini West                       Score =  152
    6    Dalton Melvin, SO              18:39  6:00
   11    Kevin White, SO                19:16  6:12
   36    Austin Torrence, SO            21:21  6:52
   49    Michael Carroll, JR            22:02  7:06
   50    Carson McKee, JR               22:08  7:07
   56    Kevin Oliver, JR               22:29  7:14
   64    Joey Gambrell, SO              23:30  7:34

  6) Danville-New London               Score =  155
   18    Darien Pidgeon, SO             19:36  6:18
   24    Luke Hobbs, JR                 19:57  6:25
   34    Jared Kadel, FR                21:02  6:46
   37    Cody Welch, FR                 21:22  6:53
   42    Jesse Hobbs, SO                21:37  6:58
   54    Seth Braddock, SO              22:19  7:11
   65    Jalen Birdsell, FR             24:00  7:43

  7) Mediapolis                        Score =  163
    3    Garret Hinson, SR              18:01  5:48
   31    Isaac Bybee, SO                20:54  6:44
   38    Zach Gordon, SR                21:25  6:54
   45    Journey Rude, JR               21:45  7:00
   46    Rylan Crews, JR                21:46  7:00

  8) Clark County                      Score =  171
    5    Blain Lindsey, JR              18:28  5:57
   28    Jarrett Schreck, JR            20:15  6:31
   35    Chris Brotherton, SR           21:17  6:51
   48    Noah Stump, JR                 21:55  7:03
   55    Cole Kirchner, SO              22:22  7:12
   62    Addison Sprague, JR            23:24  7:32

  9) Winfield Mt. Union                Score =  172
    4    Johnathon Quinn, SR            18:13  5:52
   20    Kohlton Heinzel, SR            19:50  6:23
   30    Gavin Bencze, JR               20:45  6:41
   52    Nick Davis, FR                 22:16  7:10
   66    Kane Harris, JR                24:04  7:45
   67    Jackson Brown, SO              24:54  8:01

 10) Holy Trinity Catholic             Score =  208
   21    Nicholas Pothitakis, JR        19:52  6:24
   23    Ben Tinguely, JR               19:56  6:25
   33    Ben Abolt, SO                  21:01  6:46
   61    Brant Holtkamp, FR             23:12  7:28
   70    Kyle Scheetz, FR               25:57  8:21

 11) Central Lee                       Score =  214
   10    Bowen Richmond, SO             19:02  6:08
   40    Gage Burchett, JR              21:30  6:55
   44    Morgan Martin, FR              21:43  6:59
   51    Blake Wyrick, FR               22:15  7:10
   69    Logan Sanders, FR              25:32  8:13
   71    Camden Baxter, FR              26:33  8:33

 12) Harmony                           Score =  324
   53    Jayden Gerig, JR               22:17  7:10
   58    Isaac Caston, FR               22:43  7:19
   68    Brant Gerig, FR                25:27  8:12
   72    Quentin Story, FR              27:27  8:50
   73    Matthew Peck, JR               31:07 10:01

 Incomplete Teams:

 Van Buren
   11    Dalton Haynes, SR           19:07     6:09
   30    Adam Smith, SO              20:19     6:32
   53    Mason McDonough, FR         22:15     7:10
   64    Andrew Fitzsimmons, SO      23:06     7:26
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